Cryogenic Temperature Monitors
Model 12 and Model 14
Two or four input channels with Ethernet connectivity
Cryo-con’s Model 12 and 14 are the most flexible and accurate temperature monitors currently available.
These two or four channel instruments have a level of sophistication not found in other monitors.
Virtually any cryogenic temperature sensor from any manufacturer can be selected by a single setting of
the front panel.  Additional custom or specially calibrated sensors require only a simple setup procedure.
In addition to its high accuracy/performance and low noise design, unique features include: Constant-

Line voltage selection is performed by internal
jumpers.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Model 12-110 Two-channel monitor set for 90 to 120VAC..
Model 12-220 Two-channel monitor set for 200 to 240VAC.
Model 14-110 Four-channel monitor set for 90 to 120VAC..
Model 14-220 Four-channel monitor set for 200 to 240VAC.
Sensor Performance Data
Sensor Type  Silicon Diode  100Ω  Platinum
DIN43760
1000Ω
Platinum
DIN43760
Ruthenium
Oxide1 Carbon-Glass 1 Cernox 1
Sensor
Sensitivity
300K:  2.4mV/K
77K:  1.9mV/K
4.2K:  30mV/K
800K:  0.36Ω/K
300K:  0.39Ω/K
77K:  0.42Ω/K
30K:  0.19Ω/K
600K:  3.7Ω/K
300K: 3.9Ω/K
77K: 4.2Ω/K
30K: 1.9Ω/K
1.0K:  1260Ω/K
4.2K:  80.3Ω/K
20K:  3.96Ω/K
1.4K:  520KΩ/K
4.2K:  422Ω/K
77K:  0.1Ω/K
300K:  0.01Ω/K
1.4K:  240KΩ/K
4.2K:  2290Ω/K
77K:  2.15Ω/K
300K:  0.16Ω/K
Measurement
Accuracy
300K:  21µV
77K:  23µV
4.2K:  44µV
800K:  2.4mΩ
300K:  2.4mΩ
77K:  1.2mΩ
30K:  1.2mΩ
600K:  38mΩ
300K: 38mΩ
77K: 4.7mΩ
30K: 4.7mΩ
1.0K:  1.9Ω
4.2K:  1.4Ω
20K:  1.09Ω
1.4K: 728Ω
4.2K: 0.58Ω
77K: 14mΩ
300K:  0.02Ω
1.4K:  675Ω
4.2K:  5.1Ω
77K:  161mΩ
300K:  40mΩ
Temperature
Measurement
Accuracy
300K: 8.7mK
77K: 12mK
4.2K: 1.6mK
800K:  6.7mK
300K:  6.2mK
77K:  2.8mK